KELSEY'S LEGACY



Bringing the community together

January 9, 2012

Dear Friends & Family

Please consider joining us for our second fundraising event to benefit Kelsey Kramer's Legacy. "Bowling for Kelsey's Legacy" will be held on February 11th from 8-10 PM at The Palace Bowling & Entertainment Center located in Downingtown, PA. All proceeds raised will benefit Kelsey's Legacy which includes Kelsey's Bridge Fund and Kelsey's Scholarship Fund.

Kelsey's Scholarship fund will honor Kelsey by allowing us to issue a scholarship award annually in her memory to an Owen J. Roberts High School graduating senior student who shares her values and goals as well as embraces Kelsey's integrity and character. This award enables us to keep the spirit of Kelsey alive through the lives of others.

Our goal for Kelsey's Bridge is to transform the area where Kelsey's accident occurred into a beautiful, peaceful natural area. We want to clean up, enhance and improve the existing area and build a small bridge and pavilion in honor of Kelsey. The bridge and pavilion will become the focal point and a reflective place for community, friends, family and students to gather. We have a goal of raising at least \$30-35,000 to make the dream of Kelsey's Bridge and the surrounding area a reality.

Through your generous donations and support of the Coach Purse Bingo, Kick For Kelsey/Kick For Cure and Forever Strong apparel fundraisers, we have raised \$24,000 towards Kelsey's Bridge and \$7500 towards Kelsey's Scholarship Fund. We are very close to achieving our goal and hoping that you will be able to support Bowling for Kelsey's Legacy. This event promises to be a night of fun filled activities with unlimited bowling, raffles, silent auction, food and beverages for all ages. We really hope that you will be able to join us. Also, for the bowling event we are hoping to get lane sponsorships. If you are interested, please see the attached flyers for more specifics on donor sponsorship for lanes as well as information about the event and ticket sales.

We are extremely grateful for all that you have done to support Kelsey's Legacy and this tribute. Thank you again for thinking of Kelsey and honoring her life and memory.

Thank you

Lori, Bill & Kyle Kramer



Date: Saturday February 11, 2012

Time: 8:00pm to 10pm **Registration Begins at 7:30PM** Where: The Palace Bowling & Entertainment Center 977 E. Lancaster Avenue, Downingtown, PA 19335 www.palacebowling.com

Purple Attire Suggested Fun for Everyone

Raffles and Silent Auction

Payment Due by January 20, 2011

Checks Payable to:

Kelsey's Legacy

Mail To: Kate Barretta

2100050100000000

shar lettal

MIMMINIC

211 Crump Road Exton, PA 19341

Lori Kramer or 1276 Prizer Road East Nantmeal, PA 19465

Name(s) & Email:

RSVP Via Phone or Email to:

Lori Kramer - 610-469-2568 kramerl60@yahoo.com

Kate Barretta - 610-524-5883 katlar18@aol.com

Number of Bowlers @\$20 per adult Number of Bowlers @\$15 per child (12 and under)

Do	n	а	ti	0	n	1

Grand Total

Donation Form

All Proceeds Benefit Kelsey's Bridge & Scholarship Fund

Contact Name:_

How would you like to be listed in the program?

Address:

Phone & Email:__

I would like to sponsor a lane.

I have enclosed a check payable to Kelsey's Legacy.

- \$100 donation will give you a listing in the program and at the lane which you are sponsoring
- Display Ad(V)
- Attached is a photo, memory note, card or advertisement for display.
- □ I will bring my display item/memory or advertisement to the event

I would like to order additional tickets - payment enclosed

Tickets at \$20.00 each for adult and \$15.00 for child (12 and under)

Payment Due by January 20, 2011

Checks Payable to: Kelsey's Legacy <u>Mail To:</u> Kate Barretta - 610-416-5471 211 Crump Road Exton, PA 19341